
MMAD AZAM) 
ember 

S OVD eve lo pm e nt 
Rep: Home Department 

OFFICE OF THE  
ADDL. INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, 

KARACHI RANGE  

BID EVALUATION REPORT. 

01 Name of Procuring Agency Addl.IGP/Karachi Range 

02 Tender Reference No. INF-KRY-2831/17 & INF-KRY-2981/17 

03 
Tender description Name of Work! 
item 

Purchase of Furniture For MCC-15 (Police Help Line) 

04 Method of procurement Single Stage Two envelopment 

05 Tender Published 
Published to The Express Tribune, Daily Sobh & The Daily Jang 

"SPPRA ID No. 33717 & Sindh Police Web Site" 

06 Total Bid documents sold 02 

07 Total Bid Received 01 

08 
Technical Bid Opening Dated 

(If applicable) 
23-06-2017 

09 
No. of Bid Technically qualified 

(if applicable) 
01 

10 Bid(s)rejected - 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date 03-07-20 17 

12 Bid Evaluation Report 

S 
Name of Firm & 

Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

estimated 
cost 

Reason for acceptance 
(reject) 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 
MIS. Azrns & 
Co. 

4,998,504/- 1 
Lowest then 

estimated 
cost 

Approved accepted. 

Member / Secretary 
SP/Security-I I, 
Karachi Range 

( fr) 

(FATIMA MEMON) 
Member 

Additional Controller 
Rep: of Civil Defence Department 

(NOMAN AHMED SIDDIQUI) PSP 
Me iii be r 

Sr. Superintendent of Police, 
District Korangi, East Zone, Karachi 

(AZAD KHAN) Tst. PSP 
Cli a i rm an 

Dy: Inspector General of Police, 
South Zone 



/ Karacti Ran e 

MINIUTES OF THE PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE HOLD ON 23.06.2017 AT 14:00 IN OFFICE OF THE ADDL:IGPIKH1 OFFICE 
4TH 

 FLOOR 

KARACHI POLICE OFFICE FOR OPENING OF TECHNICAL BID PROPOSAL FOR PROCUREMENT OF PURCHASE OF FURNITURE FOR ICC-I5 

(OLICE HELP LINE) SHIFTING FRO'I CPO HQ TO AIRPORT PS KARACHI. DURING FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-18. 

the following Ofliers attended the subject meeting:- 

1.  DIGPISouth Zone, Karachi. (Chairman) 

2.  SSPlKorangi, Karachi (Member) 

3.  SPlSecurity-ll Karachi (Member I Secretary) 

4.  Rep: of Home Depatment Sindh (Member) 

5.  Rep: f Civil Defence Deptt: (Member) 

The following firms particiated and offered their bids for Purchase of Furniture for MCC- 15 (Police Help Line) shiftinting from CPO HQ to Airport PS 

Karachi with sealed envelope containing sealed Technical as well as Financial proposals. 

S.No NAME OF Participated firms RESULT RE1ARKS 

1 MIS. Azms & Co. Qualified Accepted 

The seled envelopes of technical proposals only were opened before the representatives of the firms and were duly .  

signed by the chairman and memberes in presence of representatives of firms. 

The committee will evaluate the proposed technical proposals as per criteria. Such report will be sent to the 

SPPRA for hoisting on the website and inform to the firms through official letter. 

(FATIr''IA MEt1ON) 

Member 

Additional Controller 

Rep: Civil Defance Department 

(M H'. MAD AZAM) 

Member 

SO / D eve lop men 

Rep: Home Department 

(___ 

Member / Secretary 

S P/Security-Il, 

(AZAD KHAN) Tst. PSP 

Chairman 

Dy: Inspector General of Police, 

South Zone 

(NOMAN AHMED SIDDIQUI) PSP 

M e m be r 

Sr. Superintendent of Police. 

District Korangi. East Zone. Karachi 



TENDER NOTICE.  
Sealed tenders are invited in accordance with the Sindh Public Procurement 

Rules, 2010 from contractors/contracting firms for following works of the Police 

Department, Karachi Range, 

NAME OF 
WORK 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

EARNEST 
MONEY 

TENDER FEE COMPLET 
ION TIME 

OPENING 
DATE 

OPENING 
PLACE 

Purchase of 
Machinery in 
different 
Nature for 
Madadgar 15 
(Police Help 
Line) Cal! 
Centre 
shifting from 
CPO to PS 
Air Port 
Karachi. 

14 Million 

2.5% of 

Cost 

2,000/- 
(non- 

refundable) 
90 days 13-06-2017 

Addl:IGP 
Karachi 

Conference 
Room 

INSTRUCTION  

1. Single Stage-Two envelope Procedure will be adopted for the tender 
process. Bid shall comprise of a single package containing two 
separate envelopes. Each envelope shall contain separately sealed 
financial proposal and technical proposal . Envelopes shall be 
marked as "FINANCIAL PROPOSAL" and "TECHNICAL 
PROPOSAL" in bold and legible letters to avoid confusion. 

2. Interested Manufactures, Suppliers, Authorized dealer & well 
reputed firms may obtain the tender documents along with tender 
fees Rs. 2,000/- for the supply of above Machinery item from the 
office of the Add!: IGP Karachi, 3rd  floor Account Branch, Karachi 
Police Office (KPO) near P.S Saddar Shahra-e-eFaisal, Karachi by 
submitting an application on their letter head alongwith tender fees 
from the date of publication of the tender upto 12.06.2017 during 
office hours on working days. 

3. Sealed tenders on prescribe performa in duplicate along with 2.5% 
earnest money of the total bid in the form of Pay Order (Payee's 
A/C in favour of DIGP/Admin) should be dropped in the tender box 
kept in office of the Addl: lOP Karachi, 4 floor Conference Room, 
Karachi Police Office (KPO) near P.S Saddar Shahra-e-Faisal, 
Karachi on or before 13.06.2017 at 13:00  hours. 

4. The tender shall be opened on 13.06.2017 at 14:00 hours in 

presence of Procurement Committee and in presence of 
representatives of 



bidders who choose to be present on the occasion in the Committee 
Room of Add!: IGP Karachi, 4th  floor Karachi Police Office (KPO) 
near P.S Saddar Shahra-e-Faisal, Karachi. 

5. Only Manufacture, Suppliers, Authorized dealers and well reputed 
firms registered with Income Tax ans Sales Tax department are 
eligible to participate in the tenders (Documentary proof required). 

6. Only bids offered on the prescribed tender from issued by the Police 
Department Shall be accepted. However, additional sheets may be 

attached, if required. 

7. Bidders should submitted their bid/bids alongwith sample/samples. 
Without samples bids will not be entertained. 

8. Conditional Tender/application will not be entertained. 

9. Competent authority can cancel the bidding process at any time 
prior to the acceptance of a proposal as per provision of Rule-25(1) 

of SPP-Rules.2010(Amended 2013). 

10. Bid documents can be downloaded from SPPRA website 

www.pprasindh.gov.pk and Sindh Police website 

ww w. sin d h police, go v.p k. 

A- 

(DR. GHU SAR WAR JAMALI) PSP, PPM 
JGP/Administration, 

For Add!: Inspector General of Police, 

Karachi Range  



MINIUTES OF THE PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE's MITTING CONVENED ON 03.07.2017 AT 15:00 IN OFFICE OF THE ADDL:IGP/KHI 

OFFICE 4TH  FLOOR KARACHI POLICE OFFICE FOR OPENING OF FINANCIAL PROPOSAL FOR PROCUREMENT OF PURCHASE OF 

FURNITURE OF MCC-15 (POLICE HELP LINE) SHIFTING FROM CPO HQ TO AIRPORT PS KARACHI, DURING FINANCIAL YEAR 2017- 

18.  

the following Offiers attended the subject meeting:- 

1.  DIGP/South Zone, Karachi. (Chairman) 

2.  SSP!Korangi, Karachi (Member) 

3.  SF/Security-Il, Karachi (Member / Secretary) 

4.  Rep: of Home Depatment Sindh (Member) 

5.  Rep: of Civil Defence Deptt: (Member) 

Aqenda:- 

1. To open the financial bids of technically qualified bidders. 

2. To evalute the bids for final acceptation / rejection. 

Discussion I Decisions:- 

1. After discussion in the light of SPPRA Rules, the financial bids of only technically qualified bidders were opened. 

2. Bids of technically disqualified bidders were returned sealed to the concerned bidders. 

2/- Final bid evaluation results are as under:- 

1. WORKSTATIONS LINEAR STYLE 

S• 
NAME 

OF FIRM 
MAKE I MODEL RESULT 

RATE 
QUOTED 

FINAL 
EVALUATION 
(ACCEPTED / 
REJECTED) 

1 

REMARKS 

M/S. 
AZMS & 

CO. 

Customized Branded linear 
Workstations with Tempered Glass top 5mm. With 25mm MFC and 2mm 
PVC edging. Metallic legs in epoxy 
powder coated spray painted and baked 
at 200 degree. Front fabric screens with 
soft board. Cable management system 
consisting of grommets. metallic cable 
tray and housing for face plates. Set of 
eight workstations, linear style. 
Bench Size: 740H x 15000 x 1800 
Each W.S size:740H x 750D x 900W 

Qualified 2,521,416 Accepted 
Lowest 
Rate 

1.2 
Additional single drawer in every work 
station with lock and key. 

Qualified 589,540 Accepted 
Lowest 
Rate 

2. Call Center Agents Chairs 

2.1 
M/S. 

AZMS & 
CO. 

Classic Chair perforated PP shell on 
back for air flow in standard lumbar 
support position. High density foam seat, 
reclining and tilt mechanism, position 
locking option. Adjustable armrests. PP 
castors and structure. Two years warranty. 

Qualified 949,946 Accepted 
Lowest 
Rate 



3. SSP.Room Furniture & Waiting Room Furniture 

3.1 

M/S. 
AZMS & 

CO. 

Customized Branded L-shaped 
manager desk with side return at same 
level. Top in 25mm MFC and 2mm PVC 
edging. Metallic legs in epoxy powder 
coated spray painted and baked at 200 
degree. Cable management system 
consisting of aluminum flipper on table, 
metallic cable tray and housing for face 
Plates 
Size: 740H x 9000 x 1800 

Qualified 107,371 Accepted 
Lowest 
Rate 

1 3.2  

3.3 

Three Drawer Pedestal Qualified 22,675 Accepted 
Lowest 
Rate 

Multi Series from Furniture 
International wooden cabinets (single 
unit), wooden construction in 19mm MFC 
board E-1 grade. Ten (10) color options 
for single tone I two tone finish with two 
shelves for filling. Swing doors. Size: 847H 
x4000 x800W 

Qualified 31,611 Accepted 
Lowest 
Rate 

4. Chair & Sofa Sets 

4.1 

M/S. 
AZMS & 

CO. 

High Back Chair by Classic chairs 
Tilt Mechanism with 4 

position locking. Adjustable PP Armrests. 
Back with mesh in black color. Cushioned 
seat with fabric or leatherette 
upholstery, Heavy duty twin wheel 
castors. Two years warranty. 

Qualified 26,943 Accepted 
Lowest 
Rate 

4.2 

Classic chairs 
Chrome cantilever base continued as 
armrests. High density molded injection 
foam. Upholstery in leatherette. 

Qualified 51.377 Accepted 
Lowest 
Rate 

4.3 
Flexi-set sofa Single Seated with chromed metal legs on 
metallic structure. Cushioned foam with 
leatherette upholstery. 

Qualified 122,754 Accepted 
Lowest 
Rate 

4.4 
Flexi-set sofa two seated with chromed metal legs on 
metallic structure. Cushioned foam with 
leatherette upholstery. 

Qualified 129,845 Accepted 
Lowest 
Rate 

5. Reception Room Furniture 

 

7 

  

 



5.1 Reception Counter 

- 

MIS. 
AZMS & 

Co. 

Furniture Luna Series 
reception counter. Complete construction 
in 25mm MFC with 2mm PVC edging. 
Tempered glass top on counter (Two 
color options available). Size: 1000W 

Qualified 83,385 Accepted Lowest 
Rate 

5.2 

5.3 

Flexi-set sofa Single Seated with chromed metal legs on 
metallic structure. Cushioned foam with 
leatherette upholstery. 

Qualified 66,957 Accepted Lowest 
Rate 

Flexi-set sofa two seated with chromed metal legs on 
metallic structure. Cushioned foam with 
leatherette upholstery. 

Qualified 47,217 Accepted 
Lowest 
Rate 

6. Cafeteria I Dining Furniture 

6.1 

• 

M/S. 
AZMS& 

Co. 

Furniture Conf. type 1 series cafeteria 
tables, metallic legs with 25mm MFC top 
and pvc edging. Metal legs in epoxy 
powder coated spray painted and baked 
at 200 degree metal. Different color 
options. Height adjustment option in 
legs. Size: 740H x 900D x 900W 

Qualified 134,447 Accepted Lowest 
Rate 

6.2 

P2 series by classic chairs, 
cafeteria chair in Polypropylene back 
and seat available in different colors. 
Structure and legs in epoxy powder 
coated grey color with rubber protectors 
on edges of legs. Armrests also in PP. 

Qualified 113,022 Accepted 
Lowest 
Rate 

(MU M'ADAZAM) 
ember 

SO/Development 
Rep: Home Department 

(FATIMA MEMON) 
Member 

Additional Controller 
Rep: Civil Defence Department 

Me m bSe creta ry 
SP/Security-1 I 

Karachi R 
( (f) 

a 

(NOMAN AHMED SIDDIQUI) PSP 
Member 

Sr. Superintendent of Police, 
District Korangi, East Zone, Karachi 

(AZAD KHAN) Tst. PSP 
C hal rm an 

Dy: Inspector General of Police, 
South Zone 

1 



TO OFFICE OF THE 

ADDL. INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, 

KARACHI RANGE 

Telephone: (92-21) - 99225319. 

Dt: 23.06.2017 
Li:OL:C  

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE A TTENDANCE SHEET. 

Purchase of Furniture fir MCG-l5 (Police Help Line,) shifflng from GPO HQ to AirPort PS. 

S.# Name of Officers Contact No Signature 

Mr. Azad Khan, Tst, PSP 

DIGP/South Zone Karachi, (Chairman) 

2 
Mr. Noman Ahmed Siddiqui, PSP 

SSP/District Korangi, (Member) 

3 
MR. 

SP/Security-II, (Member I Secretary) 
62 

4 

Mr. 

Rep: of Civil Defence Sindh, (Member) 

ô- . 

a&b9 (A-oo -4/- 

5 

Mr. fY7ij /-113~JY) ,) Z.Jd2 
() 

Rep: of Home Department Sindh, (Member) 



To 
-A. +j.  ', t 

OFFICE OF THE 

ADDL. INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, 

KARA CHI RANGE 

Telephone: (92-21) — 99225319. 

Di: 23.06.2017 

CONTROCTOR / SUPPLIES A TTEND4NC'E ShEET 

Purchase fFurniture for MCC-15 (Police Help Line) shflingfroni ('P0 HQ to AirPort PS. 

Signature 
S.# Name of Firm Representive Name 

Representive 

I M/s. Azms & Co. E$rn 411//L-? 
(2' d% 

(47in'n7/y4'fr) 9zmY') 
"Member 

Rep: Home Department 

fl&eyv'-4 
 
v. 

(• ) 
ember 

Rep: Civil Defence Sindh 

   

 

1 

 

 

(NOMAN AHMED SIDDIQUI) PSP 
Member / Secretary Member 

Superintendent of Police, Sr. Superintendent of Police, 
Security-Il Karachi District Korangi, East Zone, Karachi 

(AZAD KHAN) Tst. PSP 
Chairman 

Dy: Inspector General of Police, 
South Zone 



OFFICE OF THE 

ADDL. INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, 

KARACHI RANGE 

Telephone: (92-21) — 99225319. 

DI: 03.07.2017 

FINANCIAL EVALUTION REPORT 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE A TTENDA.NCE SHEET. 

Purchase of Furniture Jhr MCC-15 (Police Help Line) sliiflingfroni CPO HQ to 14irPori PS. 

S.# Name of Officers Contact No Signature 

1 
Mr. Azad Khan, Tst, PSP 

DJGP/South Zone Karachi, (Chairman) O1%'k..f 

2 
Mr. Nornan Ahmed Siddiqui, PSP 

SSP/District Korangi, (Member) 

3 
MR. 

SP/Security-II, (Member / Secretary) 

4 

Mr. Fatima Mernon, 

Addidtional Controller, 

Rep: Civil Defence Sindh, (Member) 

5 

Mr. Muhammad Azam, 

SO/Development, 

Rep: Home Department (Member) 

2) (@O 



OFFICE OF THE 

ADDL. INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, 

KARACHI RANGE 

Telephone: (92-21) — 99225319. 

Dt: 03.07.2017 

FINANCIAL EVALUTION REPORT 

CONTROCTOR /SUPPLIES A TTENDANE SHEET. 
Purchase of Furniture Jhr MCC'-15 (Police Help Line) sl,flingfroni ('P0 HQ to AirPort PS. 

S.# Name of Firm Representive Name Signature Representive 

1 M/s. Azam & Co. / " Øu1 

(M H/&MMAD AZAM) 
Member 

SO/Development 
Rep: Home Department 

(FATIMA MEMON) 
Member 

Additional Controller 
Rep: Civil Defence Sindh 

MI 
(NOMAN AHMED SIDDIQUI) PSP 

Member / Secretary Member 
Superintendent of Police, Sr. Superintendent of Police, 

Security-Il Karachi District Korangi, East Zone, Karachi 

(AZAD KHAN) Tst. PSP 
Chairman 

Dy: Inspector General of Police, 
South Zone 



TECHNICAL EVALUTION REPORT 

PURCHASE OF FURNITURE FOR MCC-15 SHIFTING FROM CPO HQTO AIRPORT PS. 

S.# NAME OF FIRM 

HARD 

SPECIFICATION 

TOTAL MARKS 

(300) 

FINANCIAL CAPABILITIES TOTAL 

MARKS (200) 

RELEVANT 

EXPERIENCE TOTAL 

MARKS (200) 

ALL DOCUMENTS ARE MANDATORY & MUST BE PROVIDED OTHERWISE THE 

BID WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED 

TOTAL 

MARKS 

(700) 

RESULT 

COMPLIANCE 

WITH REQUIRED 

SPECIFICATION 

BALANCE SHEET & 

DOCUMENTS TO 

SHOW NET 

WORTH / 

FINANCIAL 

STABILITY TO BE 

PROVIDED 

ANNUAL 

TURN OVER 

FOR LAST 02 

YEARS 

BIDDER SHOULD 

PROVIDE WORK 

ORDERS RELATING 

TO WORK / SUPPLY 

MENTIONED IN THE 

TENDER 

INCOME TAX 

CERTIFICATE 

SALE TAX 

CERTIFICATE 

COMPANY 

HISTORY 

YEARS IN 

BUSINESS 

UNDERTAKING 

THAT FIRM IS NOT 

INVOLVED IN ANY 

LATIGATION 

AFFIDAVIT 

THAT THE FIRM 

HAS NOT BEEN 

BLACKLISTED 

1 MIS.  AZAM & CO. 300 100 0 200 YES YES 15 YEARS NO YES 600 

3 
(AZAD KHAN) TST. PSP 

CHAIRMAN 

DY: INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE 

SOUTH ZONE 

(MUHI MAD AZAM) 

MEMBER 

SO/DEVELOPMENT 

Rep: HOME DEPARTMENT 

(FATIMA MEMON) 

MEMBER 

ADDITIONAL CONTROLLER 

Rep: CIVIL DEFANCE DEPTI: 

MEMBER / SECRETARY 

S P/S E CU R ITY-Il 

KARACHI RANGE 

(iö1Ars)thIIED SIDDIQUI) PSP 

MEMBER 

SR. SUPEINTENDENT OF POLICE 

DISTRICT KORANGI, KARACHI 



co1IP 

Purchase of Fuiriiiluire for MCC-15 (Police ileip Line) for the year 2017-18. 

I. WORKSTATIONS LINEAR STYLE 

S. 
NAME OF 

FIRM 
MAKE I MODEL RESULT 

RATE 

QUOTED 

HNAL EVALUATION 

(ACCEPTED / REJECTED) 
REMARKS 

1.1 
M/s.AzMs& 

(0. 

Customized Branded linear 
Workstations with Tempered Glass top 5mm. With 25mm flFC and 2mm 
PVC edging. Metallic legs in epoxy 
powder coated spray painted and baked 
at 200 degree. Front fabric screens with 
soft board. Cable management system 
consisting of grommets, metallic cable 
tray and housing for face plates. Set of 
eight workstations, linear style. 
Bench Size: 74011 x 150011 x 1800 
Each W.S size:74011 x 75011 x 900W 

Qualified 2,521,416 Accepted 
Lowest 

Rate 

1.2 
Additional single drawer in every work 
station with lock and key. 

Qualified 589,540 Accepted 
Lowest 

Rate 

2. Call Ceiiter Agents Chairs 

2.1 
M/S. AZMS & 

CO. 

Classic Chair perforated PP shell on 
back for air flow in standard lumbar 
support position. High density foam seat, 
reclining and tilt mechanism, position 
locking option. Adjustable armrests. PP 
castors and structure. Two years warranty. 

Qtialiied 949,946 Accepted 
Lows1 

Rate 

3. SSP Room Furniture & ailing Rooiii Fnrnilure 



3. 1 

MIS. AZMS & 

(:0. 

Customized Branded L-shaped 
manager desk with side return at same 
level. Top in 25mm MFC and 2mm PVC 
edging. Metallic legs in epoxy powder 
coated spraypainted and baked at 200 
degree. Cable management system 
consisting of aluminum flipper on table, 
metallic cable tray and housing for face 
Plates 
Size: 74011 x 900D x 1800 

Qualified 107,371 Accepted 
Lowest 

Rate 

3.2 Three Drawer Pedestal Qualified 22,675 Accepted 
Lowest 

Rate 

3.3 

dtilti Series from Furniture 
International wooden cabinets (single 
unit), wooden construction in I 9mm MFC 
board E-1 grade. Iou (10) coler nplinns 

for single tone / two tone finish with two 
shelves for filling. Swing doors. Size: 84711 
x400Dx800W 

Quialiiied 31,611 Accepted 
Lowest 

Rate 

1. Chair & Sofa Sets 

1. I 

MIS. AZMS& 
CO. 

high Back Chair by Classic chairs 
Tilt Mechauuism with 4 
position locking. Adjustable PP Arnirests. 
Back with mesh in black color. Cushioned 
seat with fabric or leatherette 
upholstery, Heavy duty twin wheel 
castors. Two years warranty. 

Qualified 26,943 Accepted 
Lowest 

Rate 

1.2 

Classic chairs 
Chrome cantilever base continued as 
armrests. high density molded injection 
foam. Upholstery in leatherette. 

Qualified 51,377 Accepted 
Lowest 
Rate 



4.3 

Flexi-set sofa Single Seated with chromed metal legs on 

metallic structure. Cushioned foam with 

leatherette upholstery. 

Qualified 122,754 Accepted 
Lowest 

Rate 

1.1 

Flexi-set sofa two seated with chromed metal legs on 

metallic structure. Cushioned foam with 

leatherette upholstery. 

Qualified 129,845 Accepted 
Lowest 

Rate 

5. Reception ilooni lurniture 

5.1 Reception counter 

5.1 

MIS. AZMS & 

CO. 

Furniture Luna Series 

reception counter. Complete construction 

in 25mm MFC with 2tiiiii PVC edging. 

Tempered glass top on counter (Two 

color options available). Size: 1000W 

Qualified 83,385 Accepted 
Lowest 

ll d e 

5.2 

Flexi-set sofa Single Seated with chronied metal legs on 

metallic structure. Cushioned foam with 

leatherette upholstery. 

Qualified 66,957 Accepted 
Lowest 

a e 

5.3 

Flexi-set sofa two seated with chromed metal legs on 

metallic structure. Cushioned loam with 

leatherette upholstery. 

Qualified 47,217 Accepted 
a c 

6. (afetena / Dining Furiiiture 

6.1 
MIS. AZMS & 

(0. 

j 

Furniture Conf. type 1 series cafeteria 

tables, metallic legs with 25mm MFC top 

and pvc edging. Metal legs in epoxy 

powder coated spray painted and baked 

at 200 degree metal. Different color 

options. height adjustment option in 

legs. Size: x 9001) x 900W 

Qualified 134,447 Accepted 
Lowest 

Rate 

—EL 



Vital ilied 

 

113,022 

   

P2 series by classic chairs, 
cafeleria chair in Polypropylene back 

and seat available in different colors. 
Structure and legs in epoxy powder 
coated grey color with rubber protectors 
on edges of legs. Armrests also in PP. 

(MUllMM D AZAM) 
Member 

SO/Development 
Rep: Home Department 

(FATIMA MEMON) 
Member 

Additional Controller 
Rep: Civil Defence Department 

/ 

Accepted 

(_I 
Member / Secretary 

SP/Security-ll 
Karachi Range 

(AZAD KiIAN) 1st. PSP 
Cli ai nu an 

Dy: Inspector General of Police, 
South Zone 

(NOMAN AUMED SIDDIQUI) PSP 
Member 

Sr. Superintendent of Police, 
District Korangi, East Zone, Karachi 



' .4 

OFFICE OF TI-IE 
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE 

SENDI-I, KARACHi. 

/201 7/Karachi 

Dated 1 .06.20 17. 

No. 

CORRIGENDUM  

StJftJhJ[- CONSTITUTION OF COMMITTEES FOR PURCHASE OF FURNITURE FOR  
MCC-15 WH1CFI ARE SHIFTING FROM CPO HO TO AIRPORT PS FOR TUE  
YEAR 2016-17  

Please refer to this office order No. G-I/275/2017, dated: 20-03-2017 regarding 

constitution oFComiiiittecs for Purchase of Furniture for MCC-15 which are shifting from CP() 

I IQ to Airport PS during current financial year 2016-17. 

2/- l'he following amendments in above order is made:- 

Previous Nomination 
i\ssit: lnginecr CPO. 
rvlcnibcr/Sccretary in Procurement Committee 

p. of Works & Services 1)eptt:, 

Member in Procurement Committee  

Replaced with 
SP/Security-II. 
Member/Secretary in Procurement Corn mi ttcc 
Rep. of Civil Defence Sindh 
Member in Procurement Commi Uec 

SI' 

S ci!- 
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLKIE. 

SINDI-I. KARACI-lI. 

Copy to the following for information:- 

1 . The Secretary, Works & Services Department. Government of Sindh. 
-lcamachi. 

t, ;/? i Adl:IGP/Karachi v/r to his letter No.AB/A-1/59562 dated:06-06-2017. 

/ ;.". , 3. The Director Civil Defence, Government of Sinclh, Karachi for 
I nominating the representative. 

4. SPtSecurity-II Karachi. 
5. Asstt: Engineer CPO 
6. PS to IGP Sindh. 
7. PS to DIGP/Financc, Sindh, Karachi. 

cj 

LL 

(Qamar RaziJiskani)PSP 
AIGP/Logistics. 

For Inspector General of Police, 
Sindh Karachi. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17

